115 00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emagic USA, Inc.	Emagic, Inc.	09/12/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Computer, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2161251	LOGIC
Registration Number:	2196896	LOGIC AUDIO
Registration Number:	2390311	WAVEBURNER
Registration Number:	2100328	ZAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)253-0186

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-974-2385

Email: laperle@apple.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas R. La Perle

Address Line 1: 1 Infinite Loop

Address Line 2: MS: 3TM

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas R. La Perle

Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger#page1.tif

900004268

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0649

—CH \$115.

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Ownership

SEP 2 7 2003

Fred Anderson and Nancy Heinen certify that:

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

- 1. They are the Executive Vice President and the Secretary, respectively, of Apple Computer, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. This corporation owns all the outstanding shares of Emagic USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The board of directors of this corporation duly adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that this corporation merge Emagic USA, Inc., its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110, California Corporations Code; and

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that The matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: September 12, 2003

Fred Anderson, Executive Vice President

Nancy Heinen, Secretary



TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 01/12/2004